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[Text]
HUMAN RIGHTS 

Grants: April 1/70—February 28/71

[Interpretation]
DROITS DE L’HOMME 

Subventions: Avril 1/70—février 28/71

Alberta Human Rights Association............  ................. $ 5,000
Association Canadienne pour les Nations Unies.............. 200
B. C. Human Rights Commission................................. 5,000
Canadian Civil Liberties Association......  ..................... 1,566
Civil Liberties Association, National Capital................. 358
Le Comité des Citoyens, Sudbury, Ont........................... 1,500
C. R.A.N.......................................  3,500
École Polyvalente Clêment-Cormier......... ...................... 500
Elliott Lake Centre for Continuing Education................ 5,000
La Ligue des Droits de l’homme..................................... 21,000
Mayor’s Committee for Human Rights.......................... 300
Poor People’s Conference........................   5,000
Saskatchewan Association on Human Rights................. 5,000
St. John’s South End Tenants Association Inc................ 3,400
United Nations Association.............................................. 4,500
United Nations Association, Montreal Branch............... 750
Williams Lake Community Council................................. 1,500

Alberta Human Rights Association.................................$ 5,000
Association Canadienne pour les Nations Unies.............. 200
B. C. Human Rights Commission................................. 5,000
Canadian Civil Liberties Association.............................. 1,566
Civil Liberties Association, National Capital................. 358
Le Comité des Citoyens, Sudbury, Ont........................... 1,500
C. R.A.N.......................................................................... 3,500
École Polyvalente Clément-Cormier............................... 500
Elliott Lake Centre for Continuing Education................ 5,000
La Ligue des Droits de l’homme..................................... 21,000
Mayor’s Committee for Human Rights.......................... 300
Poor People’s Conference.................................................. 5,000
Saskatchewan Association on Human Rights................. 5,000
St. John’s South End Tenants Association Inc................ 3,400
United Nations Association.............................................. 4,500
United Nations Association, Montreal Branch................ 750
Williams Lake Community Council................................. 1,500

NATIVE PARTICIPATION 
Grants: April 1/70—February 28/71

PARTICIPATION DES AUTOCHTONES 
Subventions: Avril 1/70—février 28/71

Aims................................... ...............................................$
Alta. Native Commun. Society........................................
Alta. Native F. C. Assoc..................................................
Assoc, of Québec Indians...................................................
B.C. Assoc, of Non-Status Indians...................................
Brandon University...........................................................
Cariboo F. C......................................................................
Chibougamou F. C............................................................
Contingency Fund.—Ind. Assoc. Supps............................
Cope....................................................................................
Federation of Sask. Indians..............................................
Friendship House, Prince Rupert.....................................
I.E.A...................................................................................
Indian Assoc, of Alta.........................................................
Indian News Media...........................................................
Man. Indian Brotherhood.................................................
Man. Metis Federation......................................................
Metis Assoc, of Alta...........................................................
Metis Assoc, of Ont............................................................
Metis Assoc, of Sask..........................................................
National Cultural Committee..........................................
National F. C. Steering Committee................................
Native Council of Canada.................................................
N’Amerind F.C..................................................................
Nawican F.C......................................................................
N.W.T. Indian Brotherhood.............................................
Nickle Belt Indian Club...................................................
Parry Sound F.C................................................................
Port Alberni F.C...............................................................
Prince George F.C.............................................................
Province of Alta.................................................................
Province of Man.................................................................
Province of Sask.................................................................
Red Lake F.C....................................................................
Thunder Bay F.C..............................................................
Thunderbird F.C...............................................................
Tillicum Haus Society......................................................
Toronto F.C.......................................................................
Union of B.C. Indian Chiefs.............................................
Union of N.B. Indians.......................................................
Union of N.S. Indians.......................................................
Union of Ont. Indians........................................................
University Women’s Federation......................................
Vancouver F.C...................................................................
Victoria F.C.......................................................................
Yukon Native Brotherhood.............................................
Unallotted funds to date...................................................
plus $4,000 Prov. Sask. F.C. Agreement

3.500 Aims................................................................................... $
298,099 Alta. Native Commun. Society.......................................

969 Alta. Native F. C. Assoc..................................................
50,000 Assoc, of Québec Indians...................................................
40,000 B.C. Assoc, of Non-Status Indians...................................
2,400 Brandon University................................................................
2.400 Cariboo F. C......................................................................
3,000 Chibougamou F. C............................................................

— Contingency Fund.—Ind. Assoc. Supps............................
5,000 Cope............................. ......................................................

185,988 Federation of Sask. Indians..............................................
4,000 Friendship House, Prince Rupert.....................................

30,000 I.E.A...................................................................................
175,827 Indian Assoc, of Alta.........................................................

9,000 Indian News Media...........................................................
178,437 Man. Indian Brotherhood.................................................
59,700 Man. Metis Federation.......................................................

283,538 Metis Assoc, of Alta...........................................................
5,000 Metis Assoc, of Ont............................................................

50,900 Metis Assoc, of Sask....... ..................................................
6,937 National Cultural Committee..........................................
2,476 National F. C. Steering Committee................................
3,000 Native Council of Canada................................................
6.500 N’Amerind F.C.................................................................
4,200 Nawican F.C.......................................................................

47,150 N.W.T. Indian Brotherhood............................................
100 Nickle Belt Indian Club...................................................

5,000 Parry Sound F.C................................................................
5,000 Port Alberni F.C................................................................
4,000 Prince George F.C.............................................................

40,000 Province of Alta..................................................................
50,000 Province of Man..................................................................
26,000 Province of Sask.................................................................
4,000 Red Lake F.C....................................................................
6,000 Thunder Bay F.C...............................................................
5.400 Thunderbird F.C..............................................................
3,000 Tillicum Haus Society......................................................

15,000 Toronto F.C.....................................................................
75,000 Union of B.C. Indian Chiefs.............................................
50,000 Union of N.B. Indians........................................................
52,000 Union of N.S. Indians........................................................
53,000 Union of Ont. Indians........... ............................................
3.500 University Women’s Federation......................................

11,000 Vancouver F.C...................................................................
5,000 VictoriaF.C........................................................................

22,440 Yukon Native Brotherhood.............................................
5,763 Unallotted funds to date...................................................

plus $4,000 Prov. Sask. F.C. Agreement
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ETHNIC PARTICIPATION 
Grants: April 1/70—February 28/71

Black United Front, Halifax, N.S................................... $ 15,000
Camp Françoise Cabrini, Montréal, P.Q......................... 2,500
Canadian Asian Sikhna Auxiliary Committee................ 1,200
Chinese Students Union of Canada.................................. 2,000
Committee on Migrants & Immigrants (Canadian Wel­

fare Council ) .................................................................... 2,000

PARTICIPATION ETHNIQUE 
Subventions: Avril 1/70—février 28/71

Black United Front, Halifax, N.S................................... $ 15,000
Camp Françoise Cabrini, Montréal, P.Q......................... 2,500
Canadian Asian Sikhna Auxiliary Committee................ 1,200
Chinese Students Union of Canada.................... ............. 2,000
Committee on Migrants^ Immigrants (Canadian Wel­

fare Council)................................................................... 2,000


